

November 1, 2019 Web Announcement 2014

## Attention Provider Types 14 (Behavioral Health Outpatient Treatment) and 26 (Psychologist):

## Psychological and Neuropsychological Testing Codes for Provider Type 14

Psychological and Neuropsychological testing codes will be end dated for use under provider type 14 (Behavioral Health Outpatient Treatment) effective on claims with dates of service on or after October 31, 2019. These codes continue to be available for utilization under provider type 26 (Psychologist) and can continue to be utilized by a licensed professional practicing within their scope of practice.

CPT Code	Procedure Code Description
96130	Psychological testing evaluation services by physician or other qualified health care professional; first hour
96131	Psychological testing evaluation services by physician or other qualified health care professional; each additional hour
96132	Neuropsychological testing evaluation services by physician or other qualified health care professional; first hour
96133	Neuropsychological testing evaluation services by physician or other qualified health care professional; each additional hour
96136	Psychological or neuropsychological test administration and scoring by physician or other qualified health care professional, two or more tests, any method; first 30 minutes
96137	Psychological or neuropsychological test administration and scoring by physician or other qualified health care professional, two or more tests, any method; each additional 30 minutes

The impacted Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes are:

For any additional questions, please contact the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) Behavioral Health unit at <u>BehavioralHealth@dhcfp.nv.gov</u>.